APPROPRIATED FULL-TIME EQUATED CLASSIFIED POSITIONS (FTESs)
IN MICHIGAN STATE BUDGET

Fiscal Year FTEs Change Percent Change
2000-01 64,602.5 971.6 1.5%
2001-02 64,190.1 (412.4) (0.6)
2002-03 62,760.2 (1,429.9) (2.2)
2003-04 57,811.1 (4,949.1) (7.9)
2004-05 57,028.3 (782.8) (1.4)
2005-06 56,436.4 (591.9) (1.0)
2006-07 56,760.3 323.9 0.6
2007-08 57,041.7 281.4 0.5
2008-09 56,491.1 (550.6) (1.0)
2009-10 55,597.2 (893.9) (1.6)
2010-11 56,089.3 492.1 0.9
2011-12 54,795.5 (1,293.8) (2.3)
2012-13 53,5683.5 (1,212.0) (2.2)
2013-14 52,797.5 (786.0) (1.5)
2014-15 52,853.5 56.0 0.1
2015-16 52,702.9 (150.6) (0.3)

2016-17 (Initial) 52,677.0 (25.9) (0.05)
Change FY 2006-07 to FY 2016-17 (4,083.3) (7.2%)
Detroit CPI 10-Year Percent Change 12.6%

Note: Includes exempt positions in Judiciary.

Updated October 1, 2016

sf*




